
Место Фамилия Имя Субъект РФ
1 этап 

(Коломна)           

500

1 этап 

(Коломна)           

1000

2 этап (Санкт-

Петербург)         

500

2 этап (Санкт-

Петербург)         

1000

Итого

1 КАРАМОВ Тимур
Санкт-Петербург           

Республика Чувашия
100 - 100 100 300

2 БУКУЕВ Сергей Московская обл. 70 70 45 21 206

3 СЕРГЕЕВ Александр Москва 80 14 50 45 189

4 ВАРАВКИН Никита Омская обл. 45 50 12 80 187

5 ШАРАПОВ Максим Московская обл. 50 100 - - 150

6 СИВЦЕВ Кирилл Москва 36 36 16 60 148

7 ЯТОВ Всеволод Санкт-Петербург - 60 70 - 130

8 ЧЕРНЕНКО Ярослав Москва 32 80 80 - 192

9 ШИТНИКОВ Данил Санкт-Петербург        1 - 60 50 111

10 ТУМАНОВ Матвей Челябинская обл. 16 40 14 32 102

11 ТАРАСОВ Иван Московская обл. 40 32 21 5 98

12 САФИН Руслан Челябинская обл. 10 21 24 40 95

13 СМАГИН Филипп Москва 14 18 32 28 92

14 КОЛЬЦОВ Максим Московская обл. 21 24 10 36 91

15 ЖАРОВ Евгений
Санкт-Петербург 

Нижегородская обл.
- 5 3 70 78

16 ТАРАН Павел Москва 60 - - - 60

16 НАЙДЕНОВ Роман Костромская обл. 24 - 36 - 60

16 АНОХИН Илья Москва 28 16 - 16 60

19 АРЕФЬЕВ Павел Москва 4 45 5 - 54

20 ЕЗИЧЕВ Артём Вологодская обл. - - 40 - 40

20 ТАРАСОВ Матвей Московская обл. 12 - 28 - 40

22 ШАГЕЕВ Филипп Челябинская обл. 18 - 18 - 36

23 ГАЕВСКИЙ Максимилиан Москва - 10 1 24 35

24 ЦВЕТКОВ Алексей Москва - 28 - - 28

25 ПРОШИН Никита Красноярский кр. - - 6 18 24

26 ВОЗМИЩЕВ Владимир Свердловская обл. - 8 - 14 22

27 СТРЕЛЕЦ Александр Челябинская обл. 5 4 8 - 17

28 ГРАЧЕВ Герман Свердловская обл. - - - 12 12

28 КОРНАУХОВ Максим Челябинская обл. - 12 - - 12

30 ЗУЕВ Кирилл Свердловская обл. - - - 10 10

30 ТЯПИН Владислав Санкт-Петербург - - 2 8 10

32 НИКИФОРОВ Дмитрий Тверская обл. 8 - - - 8

33 ГЕНШЕЛЬ Даниил Красноярский кр. 3 - 4 - 7

34 ГОЛЬБЕРГ Йони Санкт-Петербург - - - 6 6

34 МЕНЬШИКОВ Егор Челябинская обл. - 6 - - 6

34 МОСКАЛЕНКО Игорь Москва 6 - - - 6

37 ЛАТУХИН Роман Тульская обл. - - - 4 4

38 БУРГАСОВ Данил Красноярский кр. - - - 3 3

38 КОНОНОВ Семен Челябинская обл. - 3 - - 3

40 СЕМИРУННИЙ Владимир Свердловская обл. 2 - - - 2

40 ЛЕОНЕНКО Сергей Челябинская обл. - 2 - - 2

40 НЕЙДЕК Матвей Санкт-Петербург - - - 2 2

43 ЦАРЕВ Дмитрий Москва - 1 - - 1

43 ЕЗИЧЕВ Артем Вологодская обл. - - - 1 1

Сумма кубковых очков

ЮНИОРЫ (500 + 1000 метров)



Место Фамилия Имя Субъект РФ
1 этап 

(Коломна)            

1500

1 этап 

(Коломна)            

3000

2 этап (Санкт-

Петербург) 1500

2 этап (Санкт-

Петербург) 5000
Итого

1 ГЕНШЕЛЬ Даниил Красноярский кр. 70 60 100 80 310

2 СЕМИРУННИЙ Владимир Свердловская обл. - 70 70 100 240

3 ЯТОВ Всеволод Санкт-Петербург 45 45 80 50 220

3 АРЕФЬЕВ Павел Москва 50 40 60 70 220

5 ТАРАН Павел Москва 100 100 - - 200

6 ШАРАПОВ Максим Московская обл. 80 80 - - 160

6 ТАРАСОВ Матвей Московская обл. 60 50 50 - 160

8 НИКИФОРОВ Дмитрий Тверская обл. 40 24 32 24 120

9 МЕНЬШИКОВ Егор Челябинская обл. 36 28 6 45 115

10 СУББОТИН Михаил
Томская обл.   

Красноярский кр.
18 18 40 32 108

11 ЛЕОНЕНКО Сергей Челябинская обл. 16 36 12 40 104

12 КОНОНОВ Семен Челябинская обл. 8 32 14 36 90

13 КОРНАУХОВ Максим Челябинская обл. 24 - 45 10 79

14 СОБОЛЕВ Тимофей Санкт-Петербург - 10 8 60 78

15 ВАРАВКИН Никита Омская обл. 28 16 21 - 65

16 ПРОШИН Никита Красноярский кр. 32 5 18 - 55

16 ВОЗМИЩЕВ Владимир Свердловская обл. 21 6 28 - 55

18 ГРАЧЕВ Герман Свердловская обл. 14 - 36 3 53

19 БРАУЭР Богдан Санкт-Петербург - 21 - 16 37

20 СТРЕЛЕЦ Александр Челябинская обл. 10 1 24 - 35

21 НАЙДЕНЫШЕВ Даниил Москва - 8 - 21 29

22 БУРАКОВ Дмитрий Алтайский кр. - - 28 28

23 СТОЛЯРОВ Максим Красноярский кр. - 12 - 14 26

23 БОДРОВ Игорь Челябинская обл. - 14 - 12 26

25 ГОЛЬБЕРГ Йони Санкт-Петербург 3 - 16 2 21

26 ЩЕРБАКОВ Дмитрий Омская обл. - - - 18 18

27 ТУМАНОВ Матвей Челябинская обл. 12 - - - 12

28 СЕРГЕЕВ Александр Москва - - 10 - 10

28 БЕЛОЗЕРЦЕВ Артем Московская обл. - 2 - 8 10

30 ЦВЕТКОВ Алексей Москва 5 4 - - 9

31 ДОРОФЕЕВ Артемий Челябинская обл. - - - 6 6

31 СИВЦЕВ Кирилл Москва 6 - - - 6

33 БУРМИСТРОВ Никита Московская обл. - - - 5 5

33 БРАУЕР Богдан Санкт-Петербург - - 5 - 5

35 СВЕШНИКОВ Вадим Забайкальский кр. - - - 4 4

35 ЧЕРНЕНКО Ярослав Москва 4 - - - 4

35 САФИН Руслан Челябинская обл. - - 4 - 4

38 МИРОНОВ Никита Москва - 3 - - 3

38 КОЛЬЦОВ Максим Московская обл. - - 3 - 3

40 ТАРАСОВ Иван Московская обл. 2 - - - 2

40 ЗАЙНУЛИН Владислав Алтайский кр. - - 1 1 2

40 ЗУЕВ Кирилл Свердловская обл. - - 2 - 2

43 БУКУЕВ Сергей Московская обл. 1 - - - 1

Сумма кубковых очков

ЮНИОРЫ 1500+3000(5000)



Место Фамилия Имя Субъект РФ
1 этап 

(Коломна)           

500

1 этап 

(Коломна)           

1000

2 этап (Санкт-

Петербург)         

500

2 этап (Санкт-

Петербург)         

1000

Итого

1 ШАЦКИХ Анастасия Московская обл. 100 60 100 70 330

2 АВТОНОМОВА Марина Московская обл. 80 80 80 80 320

3 РУТКОВСКАЯ Александра Москва 70 100 40 100 310

4 АЛТУХОВА Анастасия Челябинская обл. 32 70 60 45 207

5 ГАРИБЯН Лилит Москва 60 40 50 - 150

6 КРАВЧЕНКО Александра
Санкт-Петербург        

Красноярский кр.
16 45 21 60 142

7 ДЕНИСОВА Александра Владимирская обл. 45 - 70 6 121

8 КЛЮКИНСКИХ Надежда Свердловская обл. 28 24 32 28 112

9 СЛЕСАРЕВА Ирина Московская обл. 10 36 16 40 102

10 СОРОКОЛЕТОВА Валерия Томская обл. - 32 14 50 96

11 КРЕНДЕЛЕВА Дарина Вологодская обл. 50 - 36 1 87

12 СЕМЁНОВА Анастасия Московская обл. 50 36 86

13 СЕМЕНОВА Анастасия Московская обл. 40 - 45 - 85

14 ГУБАРЕВА Елизавета Московская обл. 21 10 28 16 75

15 МИГОВА София Санкт-Петербург 18 28 18 - 64

16 КОРЖОВА Ксения Мурманская обл. 14 21 24 - 59

17 АНДРЕЕВА Полина Санкт-Петербург 24 8 10 8 50

18 КУЗЬМЕНКО Людмила Забайкальский кр. 3 18 6 18 45

19 ТАУНГАВЕР Ирина Московская обл. 8 12 2 21 43

20 БЕРЕГОВЕНКО Милена Владимирская обл. 36 3 - - 39

21 ЯКУШОВА Кристина Челябинская обл. - - 4 32 36

22 БЕРСЕНЕВА Алена Челябинская обл. 4 16 12 - 32

23 ОЛЬКОВА Анна Кировская обл. - - 3 24 27

24 ЧИВИЛИНА Юлия Санкт-Петербург 5 2 - 12 19

26 МЯГКОВА Мария Москва 6 6 5 - 17

27 ПАВЛОВА Дарья Москва - 14 - - 14

27 КУКОЛЬ Александра Хабаровский кр. - - - 14 14

29 ПЛЕНКИНА Вероника Московская обл. 12 - - - 12

30 БЕККЕР Алиса
Москва                       

Алтайский кр.
- - 10 - 10

30 ЗЛОБИНА Екатерина
Томская обл.                     

Забайкальский кр.
- - - 10 10

32 АГАПИТОВА Мария Мурманская обл. - 1 - 5 6

33 МИТРОФАНОВА Людмила
Москва         

Саратовская обл.
1 4 - - 5

33 КЛИМЕНКО София Челябинская обл. - 5 - - 5

35 КОЖЕМЯКИНА Алина Омская обл. - - - 4 4

35 ПЛОТНИКОВА Елена Санкт-Петербург - - 1 3 4

37 ТАУНГАВЕР Марина Московская обл. - - - 2 2

37 ЧЕСНОКОВА Полина Челябинская обл. 2 - - - 2

Сумма кубковых очков

ЮНИОРКИ (500+1000метров)



Место Фамилия Имя Субъект РФ
1 этап 

(Коломна)      

1500

1 этап 

(Коломна)      

3000

2 этап (Санкт-

Петербург)    

1500

2 этап (Санкт-

Петербург)    

3000

Итого

1 СОРОКОЛЕТОВА Валерия Томская обл. 80 - 60 100 240

2 КОРЖОВА Ксения Мурманская обл. 28 100 24 60 212

3 МИГОВА София Санкт-Петербург      45 50 45 70 210

4 БЕККЕР Алиса
Москва                                

Алтайский кр.
- 45 80 80 205

5 ГАРИБЯН Лилит Москва 36 32 100 21 189

6 БЕРСЕНЕВА Алена Челябинская обл. 60 60 12 45 177

7 ПАВЛОВА Дарья Москва 40 70 21 40 171

8 КРАВЧЕНКО Александра
Санкт-Петербург      

Красноярский кр.
50 40 70 - 160

9 СЛЕСАРЕВА Ирина Московская обл. 70 36 - 32 138

10 РУТКОВСКАЯ Алекандра Москва 100 - 28 - 128

11 КОНОНЕНКО Ксения Свердловская обл. 24 80 8 - 112

12 ОЛЬКОВА Анна Кировская обл. - 4 50 50 104

13 КЛИМЕНКО София Челябинская обл. 21 24 18 36 99

14 МИТРОФАНОВА Людмила
Москва         

Саратовская обл.
- 16 40 16 72

15 ТАУНГАВЕР Ирина Московская обл. 14 - 36 18 68

16 КУЗЬМЕНКО Людмила Забайкальский кр. 18 21 10 14 63

17 БАЛАНДИНА Наталья Челябинская обл. 5 28 4 24 61

18 ЗЛОБИНА Екатерина
Томская обл.        

Забайкальский кр.
6 18 6 28 58

19 ПОЛЯКОВА Анастасия Челябинская обл. - - 32 8 40

20 СЕМЁНОВА Анастасия Московская обл. 32 - - - 32

21 ЯКУШОВА Кристина Челябинская обл. - - 16 12 28

22 БОШ Валерия Омская обл. 12 14 - - 26

23 ПРОНИНА Полина Санкт-Петербург - 6 14 6 26

24 СЕРГИЕНЯ Олеся Тульская обл. - 8 - 10 18

25 КЛЮКИНСКИХ Надежда Свердловская обл. 16 - - - 16

26 САУНИНА Евгения Челябинская обл. 4 10 - - 14

27 ЧЕСНОКОВА Полина Челябинская обл. 2 12 - - 14

28 ЧИВИЛИНА Юлия Санкт-Петербург 10 2 - - 12

29 БЕРЕГОВЕНКО Милена Владимирская обл. 8 - - - 8

30 ЕПИФАНОВА Юлия Свердловская обл. - 3 - 4 7

31 ЧАЩИНА Екатерина Челябинская обл. - - 2 5 7

32 АНДРОСОВА Валерия Тульская обл. 1 5 - - 6

33 БОРИСОВА Екатерина Москва - - 5 1 6

34 МЯГКОВА Мария Москва - - 3 3 6

35 КОЖЕМЯКИНА Алина Омская обл. 3 - 1 - 4

36 ПЛОТНИКОВА Елена Санкт-Петербург - - - 2 2

37 ПЕНТИНА Алена Свердловская обл. - 1 - - 1

Сумма кубковых очков

ЮНИОРКИ (1500+3000метров)


